Application to Assign Satellite Earth Station License Comcast of New Jersey II, LLC, Assignor

FRN: 0003306131

The Comcast Network, LLC, Assignee

FRN: 0018464685 November 19, 2009

## **Exhibit E**

The proposed assignee, The Comcast Network, LLC, is wholly owned by:

Comcast Corporation
One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838
Pennsylvania Corporation
Business: Cable Services Provider

The following individual holds more than 10 percent of Comcast Corporation's voting power:

Brian L. Roberts c/o One Comcast Center Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838 United States Citizen

He holds 33.3% of the voting interest in Comcast Corporation and less than 1% of the equity interest in Comcast Corporation.